
BARTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fort Riley Campus

NIGHT  CLASSES
Cycle 4 • May 29 - July 23, 2019

Night  classes
available to

the communities
surrounding Fort Riley

IMPORTANT
NOTICE

for the TA user:
TA covers the tuition 

($74/credit hour).
The soldier is

responsible for all 
fees and they must be 
paid by the end of the 

semester.

ENROLLMENT:
began April 1, 2019
on Main Post, Bldg. 211,
Rm. 211.
You MUST complete 
enrollment before
first class meeting.

DROPS:
100% Refund Drop Date:
June 5, 2019
by CLOSE OF BUSINESS

LAST DAY TO 
WITHDRAW:
July 17, 2019
by CLOSE OF BUSINESS

PAYMENT:
Cost is $112 per credit hr.   
TA, VA, PELL, check or 
money order accepted. 
Payment is due at the end 
of the semester.  We accept 
Visa, MasterCard, Discover 
and American Express!!!!

ELIGIBILITY:
Soldiers should be eligible 
for tuition assistance (TA) 
prior to enrolling with
Barton.  All students
can finalize enrollment
by enrolling at
BARTonline.org or 
visiting the Barton office.

BOOKS
are provided
for all classes!

Students 
MUST

attend the 
first night
of class or 
they will be 

dropped

Barton Community College is proud to serve the Total Army Family

Visit us at FR.bartonccc.edu

PROGRAM                COURSE                                            CRN                        INSTR                CTAM      BLDG/RM    DAY                       TIME

BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE
PSYC 1000

COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY
BSTC 1036

ECONOMIC/POLITICAL SCIENCE
POLS 1800

ENGLISH/LITERATURE
ENGL 1204

ENGL 1206

ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY
EMHS 1963
HZMT 1950

HEALTH/PHED
HLTH 1248

LANGUAGE ARTS
COMM 1230

MATH
MATH 1809
MATH 1821

MATH 1824

MATH 1828

NATURAL SCIENCE
PHSC 1404

OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH ADMIN
OSHA 1927                Fund

PHILOSOPHY/RELIGION/HISTORY
RELI 1311

SOCIAL SCIENCES
SOCI 1102

General Psychology

Computer Concepts and Applics.

U.S. Government

English Composition I
Prereq:  ENGL 1199 w/ grade C or better or ACCUPLACER
English Composition II
Prereq:  ENGL 1204 w/ grade C or better

Intro to Emergency Management
Characteristics of HazMat

Personal and Community Health

Public Speaking

Basic and Applied Math
Basic Algebra
Prereq:  MATH 1809 w/ grade C or better or ACCUPLACER
Intermediate Algebra
Prereq:  MATH 1821 w/ grade C or better or ACCUPLACER
College Algebra
Prereq:  MATH 1824 w/ grade C or better or ACCUPLACER

Physical Geography

of Occ Safety & Health - Construct

World Religions

Marriage & Family

30602

30593

30594

30626

30625

30525
30526

30601          Prinz-

30590

30595
30591

30598

30597

30592

30603

30600

30596

Townsend

Sions

Funk

Dorrell

Dorrell

Clasberry
TBA

Shakespeare

Parker

Turner
Turner

Kolembe

Kolembe

Butler

Clasberry

Bennett

Townsend

7656/4

215/235

7656/4

7656/8

7656/8

GVP
GVP

7656/17

7656/12

7656/10
7656/10

215/B29

215/B29

215/230

GVP

215/231

7656/4

Thur Hybrid

Wed Hybrid

Wed Hybrid

Tue Hybrid

Mon Hybrid

Fri Hybrid
Thur Hybrid

Wed Hybrid

Mon Hybrid

Wed Hybrid
Mon Hybrid

Thur Hybrid

Tue Hybrid

Mon Hybrid

Mon Hybrid

Thur Hybrid

Tue Hybrid

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm
5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm
5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

5:30-8:30 pm

68376

63315

63322

70297

70298

59104
59105

68375

63316

63317
63318

63319

63320

63321

63365

63323

63325


