BARTON COMMUNITY COLLEGE Fort Riley Campus

NIGHT CLASSES

Cycle 4 • May 29 - July 23, 2019

PROGRAM	COURSE	CRN	INSTR	СТАМ	BLDG/RM	DAY	TIME
BEHAVIORAL SCIENCE							
PSYC 1000	General Psychology	30602	Townsend	68376	7656/4	Thur Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
COMPUTER TECHNOLOGY							
BSTC 1036	Computer Concepts and Applics.	30593	Sions	63315	215/235	Wed Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
ECONOMIC/POLITICAL SCIENCE							
POLS 1800	U.S. Government	30594	Funk	63322	7656/4	Wed Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
ENGLISH/LITERATURE							
ENGL 1204	English Composition I	30626	Dorrell	70297	7656/8	Tue Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
	► Prereq: ENGL 1199 w/ grade C or b	etter or AC 30625	CUPLACER Dorrell	70298	7656/8	Man Universal	5:30 0:30 mm
ENGL 1206	English Composition II ► Prereq: ENGL 1204 w/ grade C or b		Dorreii	70298	7030/8	Mon Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
ENVIRONMENTAL TECHNOLOGY							
EMHS 1963	Intro to Emergency Management	30525	Clasberry	59104	GVP	Fri Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
HZMT 1950	Characteristics of HazMat	30526	TBA	59105	GVP	Thur Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
HEALTH/PHED							
HLTH 1248	Personal and Community Health	30601	Prinz-Shakespeare	68375	7656/17	Wed Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
LANGUAGE ARTS							
COMM 1230	Public Speaking	30590	Parker	63316	7656/12	Mon Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
MATH							
MATH 1809	Basic and Applied Math	30595	Turner	63317	7656/10	Wed Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
MATH 1821	Basic Algebra	30591	Turner	63318	7656/10	Mon Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
	Prereq: MATH 1809 w/ grade C or better or ACCUPLACER						
MATH 1824	Intermediate Algebra ► Prereq: MATH 1821 w/ grade C or b	30598	Kolembe	63319	215/B29	Thur Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
MATH 1828	College Algebra	30597		62220	215/B29	Tue Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
MATH 1828 College Algebra 30597 Kolembe 63320 Prereq: MATH 1824 w/ grade C or better or ACCUPLACER						rue nybria	5:50-6:50 pm
NATURAL SCIENCE							
PHSC 1404	Physical Geography	30592	Butler	63321	215/230	Mon Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
OCCUPATIONAL SAFETY & HEALTH ADMIN							
OSHA 1927 Fui	nd of Occ Safety & Health - Construct	30603	Clasberry	63365	GVP	Mon Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
PHILOSOPHY/RELIGION/HISTORY							
RELI 1311	World Religions	30600	Bennett	63323	215/231	Thur Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm
SOCIAL SCIENCES							
SOCI 1102	Marriage & Family	30596	Townsend	63325	7656/4	Tue Hybrid	5:30-8:30 pm



Barton Community College is proud to serve the Total Army Family
Visit us at FR.bartonccc.edu

Students MUST attend the first night of class or they will be dropped

ENROLLMENT:

first class meeting.

began April 1, 2019 on Main Post, Bldg. 211, Rm. 211. You <u>MUST</u> complete enrollment before

DROPS:

100% Refund Drop Date: June 5, 2019 by CLOSE OF BUSINESS

LAST DAY TO WITHDRAW:

July 17, 2019 by CLOSE OF BUSINESS

PAYMENT:

Cost is \$112 per credit hr. TA, VA, PELL, check or money order accepted. Payment is due at the end of the semester. We accept Visa, MasterCard, Discover and American Express!!!!

ELIGIBILITY:

Soldiers should be eligible for tuition assistance (TA) prior to enrolling with Barton. All students can finalize enrollment by enrolling at BARTonline.org or visiting the Barton office.

BOOKS are provided for all classes!

Night classes available to the communities surrounding Fort Riley

IMPORTANT NOTICE

for the TA user:

TA covers the tuition (\$74/credit hour). The soldier is responsible for all fees and they must be paid by the end of the semester.